For police services rendered in the calendar year 2020, 

the Township of Monaghan hereby agrees to purchase police 

services and pay the Township of Carroll at the rate of 

$89.27 per hour for said services. In the year 2020, the 

Township of Monaghan agrees to purchase 3 hours a day for 

the sum of ninety seven thousand, seven hundred and fifty 

dollars and .65/100 ($97,750.65). 

B. For police services rendered in the calendar year 2021, the 

Township of Monaghan hereby agrees to purchase police 

services and pay the Township of Carroll at the rate of 

$91.95 per hour for said services. In the year 2021, the 

Township of Monaghan agrees to purchase 3 hours a day for 

the sum of one  hundred thousand, six hundred and eighty 

five  dollars and .25/100 ($100,685.25). 

C. For police services rendered in the calendar year 2022, 

the Township of Monaghan hereby agrees to purchase police 

services and pay the Township of Carroll at the rate of 

$94.71 per hour for said services. In the year 2022, the 

Township of Monaghan agrees to purchase 3 hours a day for 

the sum of One hundred three thousand, seven hundred and 

seven dollars and .45/100 ($103,707.45). 

Chairman Ritter questioned the billing of overtime. 

AWARD RFP It was moved by Chairman Ritter, seconded by Supervisor 

FOR PUBLIC Moyer-Schwille, and unanimously carried to award the RFP to  

ACCOUNTANTS audit the Township accounts for 2019, 2020, and 2021 to Smith